

Pedestrian Safety Improvements at the Millburn Middle School and Short Hills Train Station  
 Bid Tabulation  
 January 5, 2021

BASE BID (MILLBURN MIDDLE SCHOOL SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS)				D.S. MEYER ENTERPRISES WALDWICK, NJ		AA BERMS, LLC BELLEVILLE, NJ		A-TECH CONCRETE EDISON, NJ	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified	SY	94	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,640.00
3	Reset Granite Block Pavers in Driveway	SF	84	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,200.00
4	Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	SY	8	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00
5	9" x 18" Vertical Concrete Curb	LF	130	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,150.00
6	Concrete Sidewalk, 5" Thick	SY	47	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,700.00
7	Detectable Warning Surface, Cast in Concrete	SY	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	Eco-Curb Plate Restrictor	UNIT	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 19,990.00		\$ 17,538.00		\$ 26,980.00
ALTERNATE BID A (SHORT HILLS TRAIN STATION CROSSWALK IMPROVEMENTS)									
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1A	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2A	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified	SY	67	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,020.00
3A	Concrete Island, 6" Thick	SF	67	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,710.00
4A	Granite Block Curb	LF	130	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,450.00
5A	9" x 18" Vertical Concrete Curb	LF	60	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00
6A	Concrete Sidewalk, 5" Thick	SY	18	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00
7A	Detectable Warning Surface, Cast in Concrete	SY	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
8A	Regulatory and Warning Signs	SF	28	\$ 35.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00
9A	Pavement Markings, Thermoplastic, Yellow or White	SF	280	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,400.00
10A	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, Yellow or White	LF	214	\$ 2.50	\$ 535.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 428.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID A					\$ 24,005.00		\$ 36,017.00		\$ 33,968.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 19,990.00		\$ 17,538.00		\$ 26,980.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID A					\$ 24,005.00		\$ 36,017.00		\$ 33,968.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID A					\$ 43,995.00		\$ 53,555.00		\$ 60,948.00